
                                      Fighting Bee Invitational
                         Crow Creek Park - Hosted by St. Ambrose University
                                          Bettendorf, Iowa
                                          October 12, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                  **** Womens' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 3450  Vanessa Cortes                Sr  Mount Mercy                    19:05.0  6:09 
      2    2 3506  Michaela Pieroni              Fr  St. Ambrose                    19:24.5  6:15 
      3      3485  Lexi Brown                    Fr  Southeastern CC                19:30.4  6:17 
      4    3 3499  Megan Grady                   Jr  St. Ambrose                    19:32.5  6:18 
      5    4 3530  Julie O'Sullivan              Fr  Trinity Christian              19:49.0  6:23 
      6    5 3421  Chloe Burkhart                Sr  Judson                         19:56.9  6:26 
      7    6 3437  Emily Erickson                So  Mount Mercy                    20:03.5  6:28 
      8    7 3498  Emma Duncan                   So  St. Ambrose                    20:05.2  6:28 
      9    8 3524  Allie Boss                    So  Trinity Christian              20:07.9  6:29 
     10    9 3532  Mikayla VanLaan               Sr  Trinity Christian              20:11.1  6:30 
     11   10 3427  Marie Mayer                   Jr  Judson                         20:12.4  6:31 
     12   11 3463  Nina Amicon                   Fr  Roosevelt                      20:22.1  6:34 
     13   12 3438  Andrea Ertz                   Sr  Mount Mercy                    20:22.8  6:34 
     14   13 3441  Kelsi Huhndorf                So  Mount Mercy                    20:25.8  6:35 
     15   14 3423  Anali Cisneros                Sr  Judson                         20:36.7  6:39 
     16      3478  Haley Weidner                 So  Sauk Valley CC                 20:40.1  6:40 
     17   15 3497  Claire Duncan                 So  St. Ambrose                    20:49.1  6:43 
     18   16 3428  Kasey Moreno                  Fr  Judson                         20:55.7  6:45 
     19   17 3503  Jessica Mendenhall            So  St. Ambrose                    20:57.9  6:45 
     20   18 3392  Nancy Jebet                   So  Carl Sandburg College          21:06.7  6:48 
     21   19 3444  McKenna Johnson               Jr  Mount Mercy                    21:09.4  6:49 
     22   20 3507  Allison Renfro                Fr  St. Ambrose                    21:17.3  6:52 
     23   21 3528  Corrie Jacobi                 Sr  Trinity Christian              21:22.5  6:53 
     24   22 3533  Valerie Wellman               Fr  Trinity Christian              21:31.7  6:56 
     25   23 3549  Gaby Juarez                   So  Waubonsee CC                   21:35.4  6:57 
     26   24 3395  Anna Marino                   So  Carl Sandburg College          21:47.1  7:01 
     27   25 3445  Hallie Kephart                Fr  Mount Mercy                    21:51.0  7:02 
     28   26 3509  Sara Stockdale                Jr  St. Ambrose                    21:55.1  7:04 
     29   27 3422  Fatima Chaudhry               Sr  Judson                         21:56.5  7:04 
     30      3477  Nataleigh Nugent              So  Sauk Valley CC                 22:05.6  7:07 
     31      3495  Amy Brouch                    Jr  St. Ambrose                    22:10.8  7:09 
     32   28 3430  Cassidy Richter               Fr  Judson                         22:18.8  7:11 
     33   29 3447  Mady Roth                     Sr  Mount Mercy                    22:21.2  7:12 
     34   30 3531  April Van Ryn                 Jr  Trinity Christian              22:25.9  7:14 
     35      3451  Sydney Woods                  Fr  Mount Mercy                    22:35.3  7:17 
     36   31 3466  Alexis Herman                 Fr  Roosevelt                      22:39.6  7:18 
     37   32 3429  Rachel Mueller                So  Judson                         22:42.8  7:19 
     38      3475  Xheneta Beqiri                Fr  Sauk Valley CC                 22:43.8  7:19 
     39      3501  Bridget Landers               Fr  St. Ambrose                    22:49.7  7:21 
     40      3446  McKenzie Mellecker            Sr  Mount Mercy                    22:58.2  7:24 
     41      3440  Mady Farmer                   Fr  Mount Mercy                    23:01.0  7:25 
     42      7758  Ricar Mends                       Scott CC                       23:07.6  7:27 
     43   33 3527  Indre Dukauskas               Jr  Trinity Christian              23:17.3  7:30 
     44      3420  Maria Alarcon                 So  Judson                         23:29.1  7:34 
     45   34 3394  Caren Maiyo                   Fr  Carl Sandburg College          23:38.5  7:37 
     46      3425  Jasmine Jackson               Jr  Judson                         23:48.0  7:40 
     47   35 3464  Dayana Escudero-Ambriz        So  Roosevelt                      23:54.1  7:42 
     48      3426  Katie Krafft                  Fr  Judson                         23:56.0  7:43 
     49   36 3465  Jocelyn Garcia                So  Roosevelt                      23:58.1  7:43 
     50   37 3548  Elizabeth Hess                Fr  Waubonsee CC                   24:01.6  7:44 
     51      3505  Teagan Pantenburg             So  St. Ambrose                    24:02.1  7:45 
     52      3526  Sarah DeVries                 So  Trinity Christian              24:07.9  7:47 
     53      3502  Molly Lewis                   Fr  St. Ambrose                    24:13.0  7:48 
     54      3443  Lexie Johnson                 Fr  Mount Mercy                    24:17.7  7:50 
     55   38 3467  Brianna McCormick             Jr  Roosevelt                      24:18.5  7:50 
     56   39 3407  Avery Fountain                Fr  Governors State                24:21.7  7:51 
     57      3529  Mariel Martin                 Fr  Trinity Christian              24:26.0  7:52 
     58      3500  Lily Knobloch                 Fr  St. Ambrose                    24:27.2  7:53 
     59      3449  Emily Weis                    Fr  Mount Mercy                    24:30.7  7:54 
     60      3476  Kelynn Boyle                  Fr  Sauk Valley CC                 24:47.2  7:59 
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     61      3504  Kylie Mercier                 So  St. Ambrose                    24:51.7  8:01 
     62   40 3551  Rebecca Sweeney               Fr  Waubonsee CC                   24:56.8  8:02 
     63      7759  Rylee McCrery                     Scott CC                       25:15.4  8:08 
     64   41 3393  Annadoria Ledbetter           So  Carl Sandburg College          25:31.2  8:13 
     65   42 3550  Ezbeydy Rivera                Fr  Waubonsee CC                   25:42.2  8:17 
     66      3436  Samantha Bohr                 Fr  Mount Mercy                    25:48.4  8:19 
     67   43 3412  Liz Rios                      Fr  Governors State                26:07.3  8:25 
     68      3546  Kathryn Gray                      UNAttached                     26:24.7  8:31 
     69   44 3468  Amy Nguyen                    Jr  Roosevelt                      26:33.5  8:33 
     70      3435  Carley Beck                   Fr  Mount Mercy                    26:46.6  8:38 
     71   45 3552  Maira Weitkamp                So  Waubonsee CC                   26:52.7  8:40 
     72   46 3391  Brooke Carlson                Fr  Carl Sandburg College          27:05.5  8:44 
     73   47 3469  Crystal Ortiz                 Fr  Roosevelt                      27:10.7  8:45 
     74      3448  Emily Tigges                  Fr  Mount Mercy                    27:14.3  8:47 
     75      3439  Jessica Ertz                  Jr  Mount Mercy                    27:15.5  8:47 
     76      3496  Carrington Curphy             Jr  St. Ambrose                    27:30.7  8:52 
     77      3508  Avery Smith                   Fr  St. Ambrose                    27:37.0  8:54 
     78      3486  Lilly Garnsey                 Fr  Southeastern CC                27:47.2  8:57 
     79      3424  Autry Hartfield               Fr  Judson                         27:47.2  8:57 
     80   48 3410  Diamond Jones                 Jr  Governors State                28:26.3  9:10 
     81      3487  Emily Thomson                 Fr  Southeastern CC                31:12.2 10:03 
     82   49 3406  Peachshaiya Bailey            Fr  Governors State                31:17.8 10:05 
     83   50 3411  Milica Maras                  Sr  Governors State                33:05.6 10:40 
     84      3483  Francis Bittle                Fr  Southeastern CC                35:24.7 11:24 
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       1.    44  St. Ambrose                                (20:09.9  100:49.2 1:33.4)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Michaela Pieroni          Fr 19:24.5
       2      3  Megan Grady               Jr 19:32.5
       3      7  Emma Duncan               So 20:05.2
       4     15  Claire Duncan             So 20:49.1
       5     17  Jessica Mendenhall        So 20:57.9
       6   ( 20) Allison Renfro            Fr 21:17.3
       7   ( 26) Sara Stockdale            Jr 21:55.1

       2.    51  Mount Mercy                                (20:13.3  101:06.5 2:04.4)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Vanessa Cortes            Sr 19:05.0
       2      6  Emily Erickson            So 20:03.5
       3     12  Andrea Ertz               Sr 20:22.8
       4     13  Kelsi Huhndorf            So 20:25.8
       5     19  McKenna Johnson           Jr 21:09.4
       6   ( 25) Hallie Kephart            Fr 21:51.0
       7   ( 29) Mady Roth                 Sr 22:21.2

       3.    64  Trinity Christian                          (20:36.5  103:02.2 1:42.7)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Julie O'Sullivan          Fr 19:49.0
       2      8  Allie Boss                So 20:07.9
       3      9  Mikayla Vanlaan           Sr 20:11.1
       4     21  Corrie Jacobi             Sr 21:22.5
       5     22  Valerie Wellman           Fr 21:31.7
       6   ( 30) April Van Ryn             Jr 22:25.9
       7   ( 33) Indre Dukauskas           Jr 23:17.3

       4.    72  Judson                                     (20:43.7  103:38.2 1:59.6)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Chloe Burkhart            Sr 19:56.9
       2     10  Marie Mayer               Jr 20:12.4
       3     14  Anali Cisneros            Sr 20:36.7
       4     16  Kasey Moreno              Fr 20:55.7
       5     27  Fatima Chaudhry           Sr 21:56.5
       6   ( 28) Cassidy Richter           Fr 22:18.8
       7   ( 32) Rachel Mueller            So 22:42.8

       5.   151  Roosevelt                                  (23:02.5  115:12.4 3:56.4)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Nina Amicon               Fr 20:22.1
       2     31  Alexis Herman             Fr 22:39.6
       3     35  Dayana Escudero-Ambriz    So 23:54.1
       4     36  Jocelyn Garcia            So 23:58.1
       5     38  Brianna McCormick         Jr 24:18.5
       6   ( 44) Amy Nguyen                Jr 26:33.5
       7   ( 47) Crystal Ortiz             Fr 27:10.7

       6.   163  Carl Sandburg College                      (23:49.8  119:09.0 5:58.8)
     ====================================================
       1     18  Nancy Jebet               So 21:06.7
       2     24  Anna Marino               So 21:47.1
       3     34  Caren Maiyo               Fr 23:38.5
       4     41  Annadoria Ledbetter       So 25:31.2
       5     46  Brooke Carlson            Fr 27:05.5
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       7.   187  Waubonsee CC                               (24:37.8  123:08.7 5:17.3)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Gaby Juarez               So 21:35.4
       2     37  Elizabeth Hess            Fr 24:01.6
       3     40  Rebecca Sweeney           Fr 24:56.8
       4     42  Ezbeydy Rivera            Fr 25:42.2
       5     45  Maira Weitkamp            So 26:52.7

       8.   229  Governors State                            (28:39.8  143:18.7 8:43.9)
     ====================================================
       1     39  Avery Fountain            Fr 24:21.7
       2     43  Liz Rios                  Fr 26:07.3
       3     48  Diamond Jones             Jr 28:26.3
       4     49  Peachshaiya Bailey        Fr 31:17.8
       5     50  Milica Maras              Sr 33:05.6


